

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
Review. Petn. No.4 of 2023

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei and 2 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

24.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned AG for the petitioners and perused the records.

[2] Admit.

[3] Issue notice, returnable by 14.03.2023.

[4] Petitioner is permitted to take steps upon the respondents by way of Dasti Service.

[5] Post this matter on 14.03.2023.

Ab. Surjit

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

