

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review.Pet. No. 5 of 2023

State of Manipur & 2 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei & anr.

Respondents

**With
Review.Pet. No. 4 of 2023**

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

08.02.2024

Mr. L. Sevananda, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1; and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 2.

At request of Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, on the ground that Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Government Advocate, Manipur, is in a personal difficulty, the hearing of these connected review petitions is adjourned.

List on 01.03.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep