

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Pet. No 5 of 2023

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Alan Kamei @ Majalan Kamei; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
Review. Pet. No 4 of 2023**

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
ORDER

05.12.2024

Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel, appears for the petitioners; Mr. L. Sevananda, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 1; and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the respondents, fairly state that challenging the order in the writ court, writ appeals were preferred and the same is pending before the Division Bench of this Court, registered as W.A. No. 17 of 2023 and W.A. No. 18 of 2023. They made a request for clubbing these review petitions along with the aforesaid writ appeals.

Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, has no objection in clubbing these review petitions along with the writ appeals.

Registry is directed to tag these review petitions along with W.A. No. 17 of 2023 and W.A. No. 18 of 2023 and list on 18.12.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep