

Sl. No. 8-9**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL****Review. Petn. No.4 of 2023
With
Review. Petn. No.5 of 2023**

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

Petitioner/s**Vs.**

Alan Kamei@ Majalan Kamie and 2 Ors.

Respondent/s**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR****(ORDER)****23.09.2025.**

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned Deputy G.A representing Mr. S. Niranjan, learned G.A on record for petitioners requests for time citing inconvenience at his end.

2. Mr. L. Sevananda Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.1, while not opposing the request as it is sought for on the ground of counsel inconvenience, requests for a short date.

3. List on 03.11.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE*Ab. Surjit*