

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**Review. Petn.No.4 of 2023
With
Review. Petn. No.5 of 2023**

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Alan Kamei@ Majalan Kamei and 2 Ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

03.11.2025

Mr. Dimal Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant requests for time citing counsel inconvenience.

2. Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for respondent No.2 does not oppose the request for adjournment.

3. Request acceded to.

4. List on 10.12.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit